PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6034670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO RE-RECORD ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED TO CORRECT THE CITY FROM STONY BROOK TO WOODBURY. previously recorded on Reel 052214 Frame 0323. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE PERSON NAMED BELOW HEREBY ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND SETS OVER TO THERMOLIFT, INC., 2 PINE DRIVE, WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797.
i e	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE ST. GEORGE	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOLIFT, INC.
Street Address:	2 PINE DRIVE
City:	WOODBURY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16650308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3132057090

Email: ip@tm-lift.com

Correspondent Name: DIANA D BREHOB

Address Line 1: 21526 GARRISON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TL44US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA D. BREHOB
SIGNATURE:	/Diana D. Brehob/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020
	·

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheetTL44US-corrected-file#page1.tif source=CoverSheetTL44US-corrected-file#page2.tif source=AssignExecutedwSNTL44US#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE ST. GEORGE	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOLIFT, INC.	
3)	2 PINE DRIVE	
	STONY BROOK WOODBURY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16650308	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 3132057090 Email: in@tm-lift.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DIANA BREHOB
Address Line 1: 21526 GARRISON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TL44US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA D. BREHOB
Signature:	/Diana D. Brehob/
Date:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignExecutedwSNTL44US#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT6029477

 Receipt Date:
 03/24/2020

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, as a condition of a contractual agreement, or as a condition of employment, the person named below (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to ThermoLift, Inc., 2 Pine Drive, Woodbury, New York 1179 and its successors or assigns (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE), the following:

ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application entitled: Centrally-Located Linear Motors for Driving Displacers in a Thermodynamic Apparatus

and filed on 25-Sep-2017 now bearing U.S. serial number 62/562,569;

- a) all patent applications based in whole or in part on the invention described in the above-referenced patent application; and
- b) all patents that may be granted on applications set forth in a) above and all right of priority in the abovereferenced application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-referenced application. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the right, title, and interest to convey as set forth herein. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:

Theodore St. George

2229 S. State Street, Apt. 303

Ann Arbor, MI 48108

9-25-2017

Date

The application referenced below is based in whole or in part on the invention described in the above-referenced patent application.

Docket number TL44US

Application number 16/650,308

Filed on 23-Mar-2020

RECORDED: 03/27/2020

PATENT

REEL: 052251 FRAME: 0485